BUYER a warranty deed which will be prepared and furnished by the BUYER for fee simple title to certain real estate described in: 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" (the "Property") 

2. As the entire consideration for the above described Property, the BUYER agrees to pay to the OWNER the sum of TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND and NO/100 DOLLARS ($260,000.00) upon receipt of a deed from the OWNER and from such 
sum said OWNER authorizes the BUYER to withhold, deduct and pay on behalf of the OWNER those amounts due and owing for 
taxes, claims of record, and judgments to claimant, county or city. That the OWNER agrees that payment of the above sum by the